:
Hardware Specifications
Software Support
System Performance
NITROX Processor
    Optional CN1001, CN1005, CN1010 or CN1120 processor
 Choice of Industry Standard PCI Interfaces
• 3.3V PCI v2.2 compliant, 64/32bit, 66/33MHz

NITROX™ XL Security Acceleration Modules
PCI 3V or 3V/5V-Universal Boards for SSL and IPSec
Ordering Information
SSL
• Up to 14K SSL transactions per second
• Up to 1Gbps SSL record processing (ARC4 + MD5)
IPSec
• Up to 1Gbps of 3DES+SHA1 packet processing
• Up to 24K (180 bit exp) Diffie-Hellman operations/second
• Up to 5K (1024 bit exp) Diffie-Hellman operations/second
Unlimited SSL context  or IPsec SAs with host memory
HW Random Number Generator
Performance
Part Number System Interface RSA 1024b
ops/s
DH 180b ops/s
IPsec Mbps
(3DES+SHA1)
SSL Rec Mbps
(ARC4+MD5)
CN1001-350-NHB 3.3V 64/66 PCI/PCI-X 133MHz 1,750 3,000 100 100
CN1001-300-NHB-5V 5V 64/33 PCI 1,500 2,500 100 100
CN1005-350NHB 3.3V 64/66 PCI/PCI-X 133MHz 3,500 6,000 400 400
CN1005-300-NHB-5V 5V, 64/33 PCI 3,000 5,000 400 400
CN1010-350-NHB 3.3V 64/66 PCI/PCI-X 133MHz 7,000 12,000 1,000 1,000
CN1010-300-NHB-5V 5V, 64/33 PCI 6,000 10,000 1,000 1,000
CN1120-350-NHB 3.3V 64/66 PCI/PCI-X 14,000 24,000 1,000 1,000
The NITROX Half Height Board enables system designers to
quickly integrate high performance SSL and IPsec into their
systems. The NITROX Half Height Board can be used with a